:ET



	

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

	ו מושבי לנשי נשמחיו נשישון ומדור מושקיו
To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate. 10203	3818 Socuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Med Images SM, Inc. 3://-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Med Images, Inc. Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: If Assignment If Merger IXI Change of Name If Other It Security Agreement	9050 Executive Park Drive Suite C-110 Knoxville, TN 37923
Execution Date: November 27, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent (numbers); If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No(s).	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Nois).
	5,891,013
	Additional numbers attached? 1 1Yes IXI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Robert O. Fox LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Name of Person Signing Signat	February 12, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121
	F:\56794\56794.US.RecordationForm.NameChange.Feb12.v
I hereby certify that this correspondence	FEOF MAILING * * * * Is being deposited with the United States Postal Service e addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, 1, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231
on <u>February 12, 2002</u> Date	Robert O. Fox, Reg. No.34,165
17/2002 TDIAZ1 00000209 5891013	

PATENT **REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0340** STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 11/13/2001 010589476 - 2750665

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

FILED TO CORRECT

A CERTAIN ERROR IN THE CERTIFICATE OF

CORRECTION OF MED IMAGESSM, INC.

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OF DELAWARE ON JAN. 11, 2001

MED I	AGESSM, INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by
virtue of	the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,
	DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:
	The name of the corporation is MED INAGESSM, INC.
:	. That a Certificate of
	was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on Jan 11, 2001
	and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General
	Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,
3	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows:
	error in the name, should not have
	included "am". (Make a general statement as to the inaccuracy or defect)
4	(Make a general statement as to the inaccuracy or defect) Article
	First: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Med Images, Inc.
IN MIJNE	SS WHEREOF, said Corporation
	has caused this Certificate w be
Jacob Jacob	Dennis A. Grahl authorized officer, this By: Authorized Officer Authorized Officer
	Name: Dennis A Grahl
	Title: President & CEO

PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0341